



**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,  
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 356**

September 18, 2013 – Offered by JOINT COMMITTEE ON FINANCE.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 3, line 17: delete “From” and substitute “Subject to paragraph (d),  
3 from”.

4 **2.** Page 3, line 18: delete “(LRB-3102/1)” and substitute “(Assembly Bill 356)”.

5 **3.** Page 3, line 22: delete that line and substitute:

6 “**SECTION 7m.** 2013 Wisconsin Act 20, section 9145 (7L) (c) is amended to read:

7 [2013 Wisconsin Act 20] Section 9145 (7L) (c) The amount of the grant under  
8 paragraph (b) may not exceed \$4,200,000 or 50 percent of the project costs, whichever  
9 is less. Payment of the grant under paragraph (b) shall be made from the  
10 appropriation under section 20.395 (2) (ft) of the statutes, as affected by this act. Not  
11 more than \$600,000 of the grant amount may be paid from amounts appropriated  
12 under section 20.395 (2) (ft) of the statutes, as affected by this act, and allocated for  
13 purposes of section 86.31 (3g) of the statutes. Not more than \$3,600,000 of the grant

1 amount may be paid from amounts appropriated under section 20.395 (2) (ft) of the  
2 statutes, as affected by this act, that are not allocated for purposes of section 86.31  
3 (3g), (3m), or (3r) of the statutes.

4 **SECTION 7r.** 2013 Wisconsin Act 20, section 9145 (7L) (d) is created to read:

5 [2013 Wisconsin Act 20] Section 9145 (7L) (d) The department shall specify as  
6 a condition of the grant under paragraph (b) that the affected local governments  
7 expend an amount for project costs incurred as a result of work performed under  
8 contract awarded through a competitive bidding process that is equal to or greater  
9 than the amount of the grant under paragraph (b).”

10 (END)